Mark Stromberg State Bar No. 19408830 STROMBERG STOCK, PLLC Two Lincoln Centre 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 300 Dallas, Texas 75240 Telephone 972/458-5335 Facsimile 972/770-2156 E-mail: mark@strombergstock.com Attorneys for Jeffrey Baron, Alleged Debtor

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE:	§	
	§	
JEFFREY BARON,	§	Bankr. No. 12-37921-SGJ
	§	
Alleged Debtor.	§	Hearing: July 15, 2013 @ 9:30 am

## HEARING ON ALLEGED DEBTOR'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW

Please be advised that a hearing on the Alleged Debtor's Motion to Withdraw is set for hearing on July 15, 2013 at 9:30 a.m. before the Honorable Stacy G.C. Jernigan, US Bankruptcy Court, 14<sup>th</sup> Fl, Courtroom 1, Dallas, Texas.

Respectfully submitted,

# STROMBERG STOCK, PLLC

By: <u>/s/ Mark Stromberg</u> Mark Stromberg State Bar No. 19408830

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on June 27, 2013 a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by email to Jeffrey Baron; Lisa Lambert, Counsel for the United States Trustee; Gerrit Pronske, Counsel for the Petitioning Creditors, was served upon all persons requesting notices via the ECF system.

## <u>/s/ Mark Stromberg</u> Mark Stromberg